## F.No.A-22012/01/2018-CLS.I(Pt.) Government of India Ministry of Labour & Employment

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated the 21 July, 2020

## OFFICE ORDER No. 16/2020

With the approval of Competent Authority, the additional charge of the post of Assistant Labour Commissioner(C), Kolkata is entrusted upon to Shri Ankur, ALWC(C), SQAE(GS), Kolkata in addition to his present posting with immediate effect till further order.

2. Shri Ankur, ALWC(C), SQAE(GS), Kolkata shall not be entitled for any additional remuneration in this regard.

(Satish Chander) Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

- 1. Shri Ankur, ALWC(C), SQAE(GS), Kolkata
- 2. PPS to Secretary, L&E/PS to EA(DS)/PA to DS(CLS.I)
- 3. Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), New Delhi
- 4. Director General Labour Welfare, New Delhi
- 5. The Controller, SQAE(GS), Kolkata
- 6. CLS.II (Vig) Section, Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi
- 7. Personal file of the Officer concerned/ spare copies